

ú

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6520-6521/2013

SHABNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6528-6529 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shantanu Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Additional documents not filed by the ld. Counsels of the parties despite reasonable opportunity granted by the Court.

No further steps required. Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj