

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6520-6521/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2013 in CR No.8/2010,CC
No.5245/210 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHABNAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Stay and Office Report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6528-6529 of 2013
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master