

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.6520-6521/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2013  
in CC No. 5245/2010 in CR No. 8/2010 passed by the High Court of  
Judicature at Allahabad)

SHABNAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With application(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and  
office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6528-6529/2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.(AC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard-in-part.

List these petitions tomorrow, i.e. on

29.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.05.05

17:29:15 IST

Reason:

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.(Charanjeet Kaur)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.